

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 03, 2014, 11:48 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No.89448-5

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

EDDIE LEE DAVIS,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER EDDIE LEE DAVIS

Court of Appeals No. 41689-1-II,
Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
Superior Court Cause Number 09-1-05374-1
The Honorable Stephanie Arend, Judge

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Petitioner
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
	A. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS.....	1
	B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	4
III.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	5
	A. THE STATE PRESENTED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT EDDIE’S FIREARM CONVICTIONS BECAUSE THE STATE DID NOT PROVE HE ACTUALLY OR CONSTRUCTIVELY POSSESSED THE FIREARM.....	5
	B. THE “DESTRUCTIVE AND FORESEEABLE IMPACT ON PERSONS OTHER THAN THE VICTIM” AGGRAVATOR IS LEGALLY AND FACTUALLY INAPPLICABLE TO EDDIE’S RENDERING CONVICTION AND MUST BE STRICKEN.....	13
	1. <i>Law regarding imposition and review of an exceptional sentence.</i>	13
	2. <i>Eddie’s act of rendering criminal assistance did not impact anyone other than the “victim” of the crimes because the “victim” was the public at large.</i>	14
	3. <i>Eddie’s actions did not impact others in a distinctive manner not usually associated with the commission of the offense or in a way that was foreseeable.</i>	16
IV.	CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992)	6
<u>State v. Callahan</u> , 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969)	7, 8, 9-10, 12
<u>State v. Chanthabouly</u> , 164 Wn. App. 104, 262 P.3d 144 (2011)	13-14
<u>State v. Cote</u> , 123 Wn. App. 546, 96 P.3d 410 (2004)	10-11, 12
<u>State v. Echeverria</u> , 85 Wn. App. 777, 934 P.2d 1214 (1997)	10, 12
<u>State v. Haddock</u> , 141 Wn.2d 103, 3 P.3d 733 (2000)	16
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)	12
<u>State v. Hyder</u> , 159 Wn. App. 234, 244 P.3d 454 (2011)	13
<u>State v. Ibarra-Raya</u> , 145 Wn. App. 516, 187 P.3d 301 (2008)	7, 9
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 124 Wn.2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994)	17, 19-20
<u>State v. Law</u> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005)	13
<u>State v. Mulligan</u> , 87 Wn. App. 261, 941 P.2d 694 (1997)	17, 20
<u>State v. Portrey</u> , 102 Wn. App. 898, 10 P.3d 481 (2000)	9, 11
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	6
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005)	12
<u>State v. Spruell</u> , 57 Wn. App. 383, 788 P.2d 21 (1990)	9, 10, 12

<u>State v. Staley</u> , 123 Wn.2d 794, 872 P.2d 502 (1994)	8-9
<u>State v. Way</u> , 88 Wn. App. 830, 946 P.2d 1209 (1997)	17, 19
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 149 Wn.2d 143, 65 P.3d 1214 (2003).....	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 9.41.040	6
RCW 9.94A.030	15
RCW 9.94A.535	13, 14, 15, 16
RCW 9.94A.537	13
RCW 9.94A.585	13
RCW 9A.56.310	6
RCW 9A.76.070	17
WPIC 133.52	8
WPIC 50.03	8
